06/12/2019 505522532

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5569337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shenzhen Chao-De Communication Co., Ltd	01/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Next Generation Communications Limited	
Street Address:	42/F, 63 Xuefu Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16419638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)426-1788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134261771

Email: eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@scienbizippc.com

Correspondent Name: CALVIN H CHAI

Address Line 1: 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825 Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US73743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALVIN H CHAI
SIGNATURE:	/Calvin H Chai/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=US73743190612NOC#page1.tif source=US73743190612NOC#page2.tif source=US73743190612NOC#page3.tif

变更(备案)通知书

21902647988

深圳市超捷通讯有限公司:

我周已于二〇一九年一月二十四日对你企业申请的(一般经营项目、名称)变更予以 核准, 对你企业 的(章程够正案、章程)予以备案,具体核准变更(备案)事项如下,

备案前草程修正案;

各案后章程修正案:

草程备案

变更前一般经育项 目:

通讯系统、手机的研发:人工智能车用自动驾驶软件及其系统的研发;物联网软件及其系统的研发。

变更后一般经营项目:

通讯系统、手机的研发,人工智能车用自动驾驶软件及其系统的研发;物联网软件及其系统的研发;56 Sub66GRiz及毫米波中錄器、毫米被天线模块、通信模块硬件、毫米被雷达、终端智能硬件等产品的设计、计算器软件、云软件、终端应用软件的设计、研发及销售;56通信。56应用数据处理及应用、天线、网络技术信息、云平台技术研发、网络技术咨询、技术服务;市场营销策划、信息技术咨询、国内贸易、货物及技术进出口。

变更前名称:

深圳市超的搬讯有限公司

变更后名称:

深圳市道捷通讯有限公司

税务部门重要提示,如您在国税使用防伪稳控系统开具增值税发票,因变更名称、住所, 滿到原国税主管税务机关办税服务厅办理防伪税控设备变更发行。





Notification (Record) of Change

21902647988

Shenzhen Next Generation Communications Limited:

After examination, the application for change (General Business Items and name of the company) of Shenzhen Next Generation Communications Limited has been approved January 24, 2019. Your company's amendment of articles of association has been approved to put on record and its specific approved items of amendment are as follows:

Amendment of articles of association before recording:

Amendment of articles of association after recording:

Record of the association

General Business Scope before change: Communication System, research and development of mobile phone; Artificial intelligence vehicle autopilot software and its related system's research and development; Software of the internet of things and its related system's research and development.

General Business Scope after change: Communication System are research and development of mobile phone; Artificial intelligence vehicle autopilot software and its related system's research and development; Software of the internet of things and its related system's research and development; 5G Sub6GGHz and millimeter wave repeater amillimeter wave antenna module communication module hardware millimeter wave radar terminal intelligence hardware 5G communication. 5G applying data processing and its applying, antenna information of network technology, the research and development of cloud platform consultation of the network technology, technological service; marketing plan consultation of information technology; domestic trade goods and technology import and export.

Company's name before change: Shenzhen Chao-De Communication Co., Ltd

Company's name after change: Shenzhen Next Generation Communications Limited

Important remarks from the tax department: If you use the tax-supervise system to issue an invoice of the value-added tax, you have to go back to the tax service hall of the original competent tax office to manage the changed issue of the tax-supervise equipment due to the change of the name or address.

Shenzhen Market Surveillance Bureau January 24, 2019

TRANSLATOR'S STATEMENT

I, Qixiong Yang, hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in the cover sheet is true and correct, and any copy summited is a true copy of the original document.

Date

2019. 6.12 By QiXang Yang Qixiong Yang

RECORDED: 06/12/2019